



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

September 8, 2022

TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: 2022 Televising Miscellaneous Sewers II, WU-22-25

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the September 7, 2022 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2022 Televising Miscellaneous Sewers II, WU-22-25. Deputy City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Northern Pipe, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$49,915.87
Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC	Bid Bond	\$62,953.90

"Moved by Alderperson Brey, seconded by Alderperson Vanderkin and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7 . Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

AMANDA BARYENBRUCH

Acting Secretary Board of Public Works

#WU-22-25 TELEVISIONING MISCELLANEOUS SEWERS II (#8284364)

BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 7, 2022

Northern Pipe, Inc. **Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC**

Item #	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Cleaning & Televising Sanitary Sewers							
1	Cleaning 30" Sewer Pipe	LF	723	\$1.74	\$1,258.02	\$1.40	\$1,012.20
2	Cleaning 27" Sewer Pipe	LF	382	\$1.59	\$607.38	\$1.35	\$515.70
3	Cleaning 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	951	\$1.24	\$1,179.24	\$1.25	\$1,188.75
4	Cleaning 21" Sewer Pipe	LF	1440	\$1.15	\$1,656.00	\$1.50	\$2,160.00
5	Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	1267	\$0.89	\$1,127.63	\$1.10	\$1,393.70
6	Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	3037	\$0.89	\$2,702.93	\$1.00	\$3,037.00
7	Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	4361	\$0.84	\$3,663.24	\$0.80	\$3,488.80
8	Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	17101	\$0.79	\$13,509.79	\$0.80	\$13,680.80
9	Heavy Cleaning	LF	2000	\$1.25	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
10	Root Cutting	LF	2000	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
11	Cleaning 30" Sewer Pipe	LF	723	\$0.82	\$592.86	\$1.40	\$1,012.20
12	Cleaning 27" Sewer Pipe	LF	382	\$0.82	\$313.24	\$1.35	\$515.70
13	Cleaning 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	951	\$0.74	\$703.74	\$1.25	\$1,188.75
14	Cleaning 21" Sewer Pipe	LF	1440	\$0.74	\$1,065.60	\$1.50	\$2,160.00
15	Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	1267	\$0.70	\$886.90	\$1.10	\$1,393.70
16	Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	3037	\$0.70	\$2,125.90	\$1.00	\$3,037.00
17	Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	4361	\$0.70	\$3,052.70	\$0.80	\$3,488.80
18	Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	17101	\$0.70	\$11,970.70	\$0.80	\$13,680.80
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$49,915.87	\$62,953.90		

*Recommend Awarding to
Northern Pipe, Inc.
9-12-22*